Tom Gleeson | Set Designer

Website: www.gleesonstudio.com
*Winner of 2010 Princess Grace Award in Theatre

*Winner of 2009 Best Production Design / Art Direction NY First Run Film Festival

Film and Television
One Night Only
White Sands

FBI Most Wanted (Season 6)

FBI Most Wanted (Season 2-5)

The Gilded Age (Season 1)
Hit and Run

Ramy (Season 2, EP 5/6/7)
Blacklist (EP 609-10)
Murphy Brown (EP 106-8)
Joker

Blue Bloods (Season 5-8)

Revenge of the Green Dragon
Law and Order SVU (1506-08)

Christmas Dreams
Karl Manhair
Sex and City I

The Hollow Tree
Cinemax Has Crabs

NBCUniversal

WS LLC
CBS

CBS

HBO

Netflix

Hulu

NBC

CBS

Warner Bros.
CBS

Artfire Films
NBC

CD. LLC
Entrophy

Warner Bros.

Hayden Films
HBO

AAD  PD: Scott Kuzio
AD: Marci Mudd
AAD PD: Stephen Beatrice
AAD PD: Kara Zeigon
AD: Chris Thompson / AD: James Fenton
AAD PD: Stephen Beatrice
AD's: Charley Beal / James Fenton / CJ Simpson
AAD  PD:Bob Shaw
AD: Laura Ballinger
AAD PD: Michael Bricker
AD: John Cox
AAD PD: Grace Yun
AD: Cat Navarro
AAD  PD: Nick Lundy
AD: Bradley Schimdt
AAD  PD:Jane Musky
AD: Casey Smith
AAD PD: Mark Friedberg
AD: Laura Ballinger
AAD PD: Mario Ventanilla

AD: Casey Smith
AD PD: Wing Lee
AD PD: Dean Taucher
PD Director: Jen Rose
PD Director: Chandler Kauffman
AAD PD: Jeremy Conway
AD: Miguel Castillo
PD Director: Patrick Steward
AD PD: Chisato Uno

(Nomination for Best AD promotional Spot, New York Festival)

Designer: MTV Networks Special Events (2006-2008)

Jersey Shore Ad Sales Premiere

Scream Awards (Post Party)

Sarah Silverman Program (Premiere Party)

CTIA
Green Room
Night of Too Many Stars

Napte
MTVN Client Weekend
The “N” Event

Continues....

Edison Ballroom
LA, Roosevelt Hotel
LA, Velvet Margarita
LSV Hard Rock Cafe
NY, Beacon Theatre
NY, Mandarin Hotel
LSV, The Hotel

Vail Resort

NY, Marquee

MTV

Spike

Comedy Central
MTV Mobile
Comedy Central
Comedy Central
MTVN

CMT, TV Land
The N

2025

2025

2020-25

2020-25

2020

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2014-18

2013

2012

20M

2013

2007

2007
2009


http://www.gleesonstudio.com

Set Designer: Theatre (Selected)

Ain’t Misbehavin’
Absence

Pinocchio
Robinhood

Three Penny Opera
The Little Prince
Peter Pan

A Midsummer Night's Dream
Red Hair Thomas
Richard Il

A Perfect Wedding
Mayhem

Designer: Events

Milwaukee Rep.
Boston Playwrights
Arden Theatre

Arden Theatre

Arden Theatre

New Victory / US Tour
Arden Theatre

NYU

Soho Think Tank
Classic Stage Co.

NYU

Summer Play Festival

Dir. Dan Kazemi

Dir. Megan Schy Gleeson
Dir. Matt Decker

Dir. Matt Decker
Dir.Terry Nolan
Dir.Susan D. Atkinson
Dir. Dave O'Conner
Dir. Davis McCallum
Dir. Oliver Butler

Dir. Brian Kulick

Dir. Davis McCallum
Dir. Melissa Kievman

Comic-Con: San Diego / FX Networks
Tiffany & Co.

Creative Edge Parties

Cartoon Network

World Wildlife Fund

IFP Film Festival

Asst. Designer

CVM Design Consultant
Design Consultant

Jazz at Lincoln Center, NY
Human Scale Showroom, NY
Puck Building / FIT

Project Manager: Lord and Taylor Windows: Summer 2008-Spring 2009

Summer Renovation: Father's Day (Installation of Juan Genoves Paintings)

Summer Renovation: Graffiti Windows “Art in Motion” (Installation of

Tats Cru Murals) Fall Auction: GQ Magazine Event Fall Renovation:

Cashmere ' ] )

Fall Renovation: Black and Brown (Installation of Tucker Robbins and Launch New Line of
Joseph Abboud) Black and Brown Event: GQ Event

Christmas Windows: My Favorite Christmas Traditions

Spring Renovation: Installation of Roberto Dutesco Photography / Poems

Education and Membership

MFA, Design for Stage and Film, NYU Tisch School of the Arts 06’
BFA Ithaca College 99', Theatrical Design

Certificate in Exhibit Design: Pratt, 2019

FIT, SVA, Arts Student League, Spring Street Studios

Member of United Scenic Artists Local 829

Skills

Vectorworks 2d/3d, LiDAR Scannin?, Sketchup, Adobe Suite: Photoshop, Twin Motion, Model Building, )
e Docs, Scenic Art, Set Dressing, Carpentry, Sewing, Printmaking, Sketching

Rendering, Sketching, Word, Goog

2014
2014
2013
2012
2010
20m
2009
2009
2009
2006
2006
2004

2019
2011-2012
201

2010
2009
2008/07






	Project Manager: Lord and Taylor Windows: Summer 2008-Spring 2009  
	Education and Membership 
	Skills  

