Tom Gleeson | Set Designer

Website: www.gleesonstudio.com

Film and Television

One Night Only	NBCUniversal	AAD	PD: Scott Kuzio AD: Marci Mudd	2025
White Sands	WS LLC	AAD	PD: Stephen Beatrice	2025
FBI Most Wanted (Season 6)	CBS	AAD	PD: Kara Zeigon	
FBI Most Wanted (Season 2-5)	CBS	AAD	AD: Chris Thompson / AD: James Fenton PD: Stephen Beatrice	2020-25
T BI Most Walited (Season 2-5)	CDS	AAD	AD's: Charley Beal / James Fenton / CJ Simpson	2020-25
The Gilded Age (Season 1)	НВО	AAD	PD: Bob Shaw	2020 20
			AD: Laura Ballinger	2020
Hit and Run	Netflix	AAD	PD: Michael Bricker	
			AD: John Cox	2019
Ramy (Season 2, EP 5/6/7)	Hulu	AAD	PD: Grace Yun	
			AD: Cat Navarro	2019
Blacklist (EP 609-10)	NBC	AAD	PD: Nick Lundy	
			AD: Bradley Schimdt	2018
Murphy Brown (EP 106-8)	CBS	AAD	PD: Jane Musky	
			AD: Casey Smith	2018
Joker	Warner Bros.	AAD	PD: Mark Friedberg	
			AD: Laura Ballinger	2018
Blue Bloods (Season 5-8)	CBS	AAD	PD: Mario Ventanilla	
			AD: Casey Smith	2014-18
Revenge of the Green Dragon	Artfire Films	AD	PD: Wing Lee	2013
Law and Order SVU (1506-08)	NBC	AD	PD: Dean Taucher	2012
Christmas Dreams	C.D. LLC	PD	Director: Jen Rose	2011
Karl Manhair	Entrophy	PD	Director: Chandler Kauffman	2013
Sex and City II	Warner Bros.	AAD	PD: Jeremy Conway	
			AD: Miguel Castillo	2007
The Hollow Tree	Hayden Films	PD	Director: Patrick Steward	2007
Cinemax Has Crabs	НВО	AD	PD: Chisato Uno	2009
(Nomination for Best AD promotional Spot, New York Festival)				

Designer: MTV Networks Special Events (2006-2008)

Jersey Shore Ad Sales Premiere	Edison Ballroom	MTV
Scream Awards (Post Party)	LA, Roosevelt Hotel	Spike
Sarah Silverman Program (Premiere Party)	LA, Velvet Margarita	Comedy Central
CTIA	LSV Hard Rock Cafe	MTV Mobile
Green Room	NY, Beacon Theatre	Comedy Central
Night of Too Many Stars	NY, Mandarin Hotel	Comedy Central
Napte	LSV, The Hotel	MTVN
MTVN Client Weekend	Vail Resort	CMT, TV Land
The "N" Event	NY, Marquee	The N
Continues		

^{*}Winner of 2010 Princess Grace Award in Theatre

^{*}Winner of 2009 Best Production Design / Art Direction NY First Run Film Festival

Set Designer: Theatre (Selected)

Ain't Misbehavin'	Milwaukee Rep.	Dir. Dan Kazemi	2014
Absence	Boston Playwrights	Dir. Megan Schy Gleeson	2014
Pinocchio	Arden Theatre	Dir. Matt Decker	2013
Robinhood	Arden Theatre	Dir. Matt Decker	2012
Three Penny Opera	Arden Theatre	Dir.Terry Nolan	2010
The Little Prince	New Victory / US Tour	Dir.Susan D. Atkinson	2011
Peter Pan	Arden Theatre	Dir. Dave O'Conner	2009
A Midsummer Night's Dream	NYU	Dir. Davis McCallum	2009
Red Hair Thomas	Soho Think Tank	Dir. Oliver Butler	2009
Richard II	Classic Stage Co.	Dir. Brian Kulick	2006
A Perfect Wedding	NYU	Dir. Davis McCallum	2006
Mayhem	Summer Play Festival	Dir. Melissa Kievman	2004

Designer: Events

Comic-Con: San Diego / FX Networks	Asst. Designer	2019
Tiffany & Co.	CVM Design Consultant	2011-2012
Creative Edge Parties	Design Consultant	2011
Cartoon Network	Jazz at Lincoln Center , NY	2010
World Wildlife Fund	Human Scale Showroom, NY	2009
IFP Film Festival	Puck Building / FIT	2008/07

Project Manager: Lord and Taylor Windows: Summer 2008-Spring 2009

Summer Renovation: Father's Day (Installation of Juan Genoves Paintings)
Summer Renovation: Graffiti Windows "Art in Motion" (Installation of
Tats Cru Murals) Fall Auction: GQ Magazine Event Fall Renovation:
Cashmere
Fall Renovation: Black and Brown (Installation of Tucker Robbins and Launch New Line of
Joseph Abboud) Black and Brown Event: GQ Event
Christmas Windows: My Favorite Christmas Traditions
Spring Renovation: Installation of Roberto Dutesco Photography / Poems

Education and Membership

MFA, Design for Stage and Film, NYU Tisch School of the Arts 06' BFA Ithaca College 99', Theatrical Design Certificate in Exhibit Design: Pratt, 2019 FIT, SVA, Arts Student League, Spring Street Studios Member of United Scenic Artists Local 829

Skills

Vectorworks 2d/3d, LiDAR Scanning, Sketchup, Adobe Suite: Photoshop, Twin Motion, Model Building, Rendering, Sketching, Word, Google Docs, Scenic Art, Set Dressing, Carpentry, Sewing, Printmaking, Sketching